## UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

## **FALL & SPRING FEE SCHEDULE**

CALGARY CAMPUS UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS **EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021** 

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice. Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

	II CI	P				
	U of L		G. 1 .			
		Student	Student	Students'		
	Tuition	Administrative	Health/Dental	Union	Meliorist	\$Total
		Fees <sup>1</sup>	Plan <sup>3</sup>	Fees <sup>2</sup>		
Importe	ant: Please read notes	below for all cost	additions, breakde	owns, and explana	tions	
Standard Tuition and Other Fees						
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	966.18	23.93	Contact SU	38.33	2.50	\$1,030.93
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,932.35	47.85	Contact SU	38.33	2.50	\$2,021.03
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	3,864.70	95.70	Contact SU	38.33	2.50	\$4,001.23
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	5,797.05	143.55	See Note Below	75.00	5.00	\$6,020.60
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	7,729.40	191.40	See Note Below	75.00	5.00	\$8,000.80
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	9,661.75	239.25	See Note Below	75.00	5.00	\$9,981.00
Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours)	11,594.10	287.10	See Note Below	75.00	5.00	\$11,961.20
Specialized Tuition and Other Fees						
Differential Fee (in addition to standard						
tuition, applies to Health Science,						
Education, Science courses)	15.65	(3 credit rate)				
,						
CO-OP Program	685.87	95.70	0.00	75.00	5.00	\$861.57
Notes:						
Student Administrative Fees include Stude	ent Services fee of \$44.94	per course, and Stud	dent Copyright Acce	ss Fee of \$2.91 per c	ourse .	
		F,	<sub>F</sub> ,g			
<sup>2</sup> Students' Union Fee components are:				Full time	Part time	
	Building Fund			31.22	13.83	
	Operations			32.71	16.44	
	Capital Replacement	Capital Replacement Fund			3.06	
Campus Collective Centre Fee				3.00	3.00	
	World University Service Canada Fee			2.00	2.00	
				\$75.00	\$38.33	
<sup>3</sup> The Students' Union Health and Dental Pla	an costs are dependent on	quotes from the outs	arnal incurance comi			ha Fall Tarm is
		1				
from September 1st to August 31st (for stud			-		3	
Please add the appropriate amount to your t	otai tuition. This is a man	datory cost, nowever	r, contact the Studen	is Union (SU) Office	e for information on op	it-out criteria.

Health and Dental Plan Charges	Full Time (Fall)	Full Time (Spring)	Part Time
Health Plan - 12 months cov for students starting	183.63		Contact SU
Dental Plan - 12 months cov in the fall	136.49		Contact SU
Health Plan - 8 months cove for students starting		101.58	Contact SU
Dental Plan - 8 months cove in the spring		90.57	Contact SU
	320.12	192.15	
mall variances may be due to system rounding.			

Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020